OP \$165.00 2798735

ETAS ID: TM807766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as collateral agent		04/25/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)		
Street Address:	1 Nyala Farms Road		
City:	Westport		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06880		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2798735	ALL WEATHER
Registration Number:	2395503	BRIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3302018	BRIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3080923	PURE ALPHA
Registration Number:	3539806	RBT
Registration Number:	3574267	RISK BUDGET TOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6000

Email: JeffreyNegron@PaulHastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Negron
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Negron
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jeffrey M. Negron
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2023

Total Attachments: 5 source=Bridgewater - TM Release#page1.tif source=Bridgewater - TM Release#page2.tif source=Bridgewater - TM Release#page3.tif

source=Bridgewater - TM Release#page4.tif

source=Bridgewater - TM Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 25, 2023, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders and Secured Creditors (as defined in their respective Credit Agreements) (the "Collateral Agent"), under the Credit Agreements referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the applicable Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2012 Credit Agreement")) by and among Bridgewater Associates, LP, as Borrower, Bridgewater Associates Intermediate Holdings, LP, Glendinning Associates, LLC, Bridgewater Associates Holdings, Inc., as Guarantors, and Koch Companies Defined Benefit Master Trust, as Lender and Administrative Agent and (ii), that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "2010 Credit Agreement and collectively with the 2012 Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements"), among Bridgewater Associates, LP, as Borrower, Bridgewater Associates Intermediate Holdings, LP, Glendinning Associates, LLC, Bridgewater Associates Holdings, Inc., as Guarantors, GAMVEST PTE. LTD. and PORTMAN LIMITED, as Lenders and GAMVEST PTE. LTD. Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreements and together with all general pledge and security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreements entered into in connection therewith, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower and certain of the other Loan Parties (together with the Borrower, the "Grantors") granted security interests in the intellectual property owned by Grantors, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the dates and on the reel and frame numbers set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby cancels and terminates the Security Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto and releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreements, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at Grantors' expense, to cooperate with Grantors and to provide Grantors with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\118200708.1 LEGAL_US_E#168031285.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Computershare Trust Company, N.A. as agent

for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Name:

Katherine M. O'Brien Methis Vi**ce Freelde**ns

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

ANNEX I

Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement against Bridgewater Associates, LP in favor of Collateral Agent, dated as of June 30, 2010 and amended and restated as of December 31, 2012 and recorded in the USPTO on December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4933/0034 and covering the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL WEATHER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,798,735	December 23, 2003
BRIDGEWATER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (I/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,395,503	October 17, 2000
BRIDGEWATER (& Design)	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (ffk/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,302,018	October 2, 2007
PURE ALPHA	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,080,923	April 11, 2006
RBT	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,539,806	December 2, 2008
RISK BUDGET TOOL	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,574,267	February 10, 2609

Trademark Security Agreement against Bridgewater Associates, LP in favor of Collateral Agent, dated as of December 31, 2012 and recorded in the USPTO on December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4933/0042 and covering the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL WEATHER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,798,735	December 23, 2003
BRIDGEWATER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,395,503	October 17, 2000
BRIDGEWATER (& U.S. PURE ALPHA U.S.		Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,302,018	October 2, 2007
		Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,080,923	April 11, 2006
RBT	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,539,806	December 2, 2008
RISK BUDGET TOOL	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,574,267	February 10, 2009

LEGAL_US_E # 168031285.2

Trademark Security Agreement against Bridgewater Associates, LP in favor of Collateral Agent, dated as of December 31, 2012 and recorded in the USPTO on December 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4933/0050 and covering the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Record Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALL WEATHER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,798,735	December 23, 2003
BRIDGEWATER	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	2,395,503	October 17, 2000
BRIDGEWATER (& Design)	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (flk/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,302,018	October 2, 2007
PURE ALPHA	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,080,923	April 11, 2006
RBT	u.s.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (I/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,539,806	December 2, 2008
RISK BUDGET TOOL	U.S.	Bridgewater Associates, LP (f/k/a Bridgewater Associates, Inc.)	3,574,267	February 10, 2009

LEGAL_US_E # 168031285.2

RECORDED: 05/03/2023